

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 15803/2008)
(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2008 in SA No.48/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Vinod Tewari,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. J.P.N. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. D.N. Dubey,Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
advocate for the petitioner.

Place the petition after one week, as it has been
stated that learned counsel for the petitioner is not well.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master