

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12538/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2008 in  
48/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SA No.

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for substituted service)  
(With office report)

Date: 02/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for let notice to respondent No. 1  
be served through publication in newspaper  
'Dainik Jagran' in Hindi and 'Hindustan Times' in  
English.

Application stands allowed.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER